RESOLUTION NO. 22019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. SWM-4-97, DRAINAGE AND WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT, WITH MAYSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO AND 71/100 DOLLARS ($89,872.71) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 46/100 DOLLARS ($542,848.46).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. SWM-4-97, Drainage and Water Quality Abatement, with Mayse Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $89,872.71 for a revised contract total of $542,848.46.

ADOPTED: 
January 5, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

